
 

High Cross College, Tuam. 
 

Calendar for Academic Year 2024 – 2025 
(subject to change) 

 
Friday, 23rd August   Distribution of Books to 1st & 5th Yr and all new students. 

Monday, 26th August  Staff Training / Planning Day   

Tuesday, 27th August  First Yr Induction Day 1 (09:00 – 12:00) + TY Induction 

Wednesday, 28th August  First Year Induction Day 2 (09:00 – 12:00) 

Thursday, 29th August  3rd Yr & 6th Yr return (time allocated to collect books) 

Friday, 30th August   2nd & 5th Yr return (time allocated to collect books) 

    

Wednesday, 25th September 3rd Year Parent-Teacher Meeting 
Monday, 30th  September  School Closed. 

 

Thursday, 10th October  Open Evening 

Thursday, 24th October  6th Year Parent-Teacher Meeting 
Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov  Mid Term Break [School re-opens Mon 4th November] 
 

Tuesday, 5th November  2nd Year Parent-Teacher Meeting 

November 19th, 20th & 21st   School Musical at 7 p.m. nightly 

Monday, 25th November  Junior Cycle Training for Teachers (no class for students) 

 

Mon 9th - Fri 13th December Assessment Week 1 (all Year Groups) 

  

Friday, 20th  December  School closes at 12:35 for Christmas. 

Mon 23rd Dec – Fri 3rd Jan  Christmas Holiday [School re-opens Mon 6th January.] 

Thursday, 23rd January  1st Year Parent-Teacher Meeting 
 

Monday, 3rd February   Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Tues 4th - Fri 14th February  Junior Cert & Leaving Cert Mock Exams 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st February Mid Term Break [school re-opens Mon 24th February] 

Wednesday, 26th February  5th Year Parent-Teacher Meeting 
 

Monday, 17th March   Public Holiday – School Closed. 

 

Mon 14th - Fri 25th April  Easter Holidays [school re-opens Mon 28th April] 

Tuesday, 29th April   Senior Cycle Training for Teachers (no class for students) 

 

Monday, 5th May   Bank Holiday - School Closed. 

Tuesday, 6th May   School Closed. 

Monday, 26th May   Sampling Day for 1st Years 25/26 (study day at home) 

Friday, 30th May   School Closing at 12:35 for Summer Holidays 

 

Wednesday, 4th June  State Exams 2025 begin. 
 

Information about exceptional closure day will be sent once confirmed. 


